Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

From May through September, how often do you ride a bike in Downtown
Bellevue on average?

Answer Choices Responses

5-7 days a week 4.84% 61
2-4 days a week 17.70% 223
Once a week 7.70% 97
A couple times a month 10.63% 134

Rarely 16.75% 211

Never 42.38% 534
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Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Would any of the following encourage you to ride a bike in Downtown Bellevue more
often? Select all that apply.

Answer Choices Responses
If Downtown streets had safe and comfortable bike lanes 61.89% 768
If bike share was available 14.83% 184
| am not interested in riding a bike in Downtown Bellevue 31.59% 392
Other (please specify) 12.81% 159
Answered 1241
Skipped 21
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Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Which of the following do you feel best describes your relationship to bicycling?

Answer Choices Responses
Strong and fearless 18.90% 233
Enthusiastic and confident 35.52% 438
Interested but concerned 29.60% 365
No way, no how 15.98% 197
Answered 1233
Skipped 29

M Strong and fearless
Enthusiastic and confident
M Interested but concerned

H No way, no how

Original Answer Choices
Strong and fearless — | am an experienced cyclist and will ride just
about anywhere

Enthusiastic and confident — | enjoy bicycling and will sometimes
ride in lanes shared with auto traffic, but | prefer bike lanes or off-

street paths

Interested but concerned — | do not feel safe mixing with auto traffic
and only ride in separated bike lanes or on off-street paths

No way, no how — | do not bicycle and have no interest in bicycling



Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you live in Downtown Bellevue?

Answer Choices
Yes
No
If so, what is the address or name of the building where you live?

Responses
21.59% 264
78.41% 939

311
Answered 1223
Skipped 39
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Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you work in Downtown Bellevue?

Answer Choices

Responses

Yes 39.66% 485
No 60.34% 738
If so, what is the name of the business where you work? 411
Answered 1223
Skipped 39
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Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you represent a business or organization with interests in Downtown Bellevue?

Answer Choices
Yes
No
If so, what business or organization?

Responses
11.37%
88.63%

Answered
Skipped

HYes

H No

139
1084
123
1223
39



Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

For what other purposes do you visit Downtown Bellevue? Select all that apply.

Answer Choices Responses
| shop there 87.53% 1046
| dine/go out for lunch there 81.84% 978
| enjoy nightlife/social activities there 54.90% 656
| enjoy parks/recreational activities there 67.53% 807
| visit friends/family there 38.83% 464
| do personal errands there 72.80% 870
| have work meetings there 45.19% 540
| make deliveries there 2.26% 27
| drive a taxi or rideshare service there 0.75% 9
| do not visit Downtown Bellevue 2.01% 24
Answered 1195
Skipped 67
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Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you currently live, work, or regularly visit places along 108th Ave NE? How do you
typically get there? Select all travel modes that apply.

Answer Choices Responses
Walk / Assisted Mobility 38.04% 434
Bike 24.36% 278
Bus 21.21% 242
Rideshare / Taxi 4.12% 47
Drive 66.78% 762
| do not visit places along 108th Ave NE 10.52% 120
Answered 1141
Skipped 121
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Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you currently live, work, or regularly visit places along 106th Ave NE? How do
typically get there? Select all travel modes that apply.

Answer Choices Responses
Walk / Assisted Mobility 39.18% 442
Bike 15.87% 179
Bus 10.20% 115
Rideshare / Taxi 3.28% 37
Drive 61.52% 694
| do not visit places along 106th Ave NE 17.38% 196
Answered 1128
Skipped 134
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Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you currently live, work, or regularly visit places along Main St? How do you
typically get there? Select all travel modes that apply.

Answer Choices Responses
Walk / Assisted Mobility 36.32% 410
Bike 19.40% 219
Bus 8.59% 97
Rideshare / Taxi 3.63% 41
Drive 67.76% 765
| do not visit places along Main St 16.12% 182
Answered 1129
Skipped 133
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Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you currently live, work, or regularly visit places along NE 2nd St? How do you
typically get there? Select all travel modes that apply.

Answer Choices Responses

Walk / Assisted Mobility 30.14% 337
Bike 14.67% 164
Bus 6.98% 78
Rideshare / Taxi 3.22% 36
Drive 54.20% 606

| do not visit places along NE 2nd St 30.95% 346

Answered 1118
Skipped 144
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Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you own or manage a property located on one of these streets?

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 4.16% 48

No 95.84% 1106
Answered 1154

Skipped 108




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

How important for your property/business is on-street parking along your street?

This question was only presented to those who answered "Yes" to "Do you own or manage a property
located on one of these streets?".

Answer Choices Responses

Important 47.62% 20
Neutral 21.43% 9
Not Important 23.81% 10
N/A - Not Applicable 7.14% 3
Please explain. (100 character limit) 16

Answered 42

Skipped 1220

W Important
Neutral
B Not Important

m N/A - Not Applicable




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

How important for your property/business is curb-side loading/unloading space along
your street?

This question was only presented to those who answered "Yes" to "Do you own or manage a property located
on one of these streets?".

Answer Choices Responses

Important 60.00% 24
Neutral 15.00% 6
Not Important 17.50% 7
N/A - Not Applicable 7.50% 3
Please explain. (100 character limit) 15

Answered 40

Skipped 1222

B Important
Neutral
B Not Important

M N/A - Not Applicable




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

With current conditions, how safe do you feel riding a bicycle in Downtown Bellevue?

Answer Choices Responses

Very safe 3.25% 37
Somewhat safe 15.04% 171
Somewhat unsafe 28.85% 328
Very unsafe 28.32% 322
| do not bicycle in Downtown Bellevue 24.54% 279

Answered 1137

Skipped 125

M Very safe

Somewhat safe

Somewhat unsafe

B Very unsafe

M | do not bicycle in Downtown
Bellevue




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

With current conditions, how comfortable do you feel driving next to people bicycling
in Downtown Bellevue?

Answer Choices Responses

Very comfortable 9.59% 109
Somewhat comfortable 21.28% 242
Somewhat uncomfortable 37.12% 422
Very uncomfortable 26.21% 298
| do not drive in Downtown Bellevue 5.80% 66

Answered 1137

Skipped 125

B Very comfortable

Somewhat comfortable

Somewhat uncomfortable

B Very uncomfortable

M | do not drive in Downtown
Bellevue




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

In general, do you support any kind of bike lanes in Downtown Bellevue to improve
safety for people who bicycle?

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Support 59.75% 680
Somewhat Suppor 9.49% 108
Somewhat Oppos 7.12% 81
Strongly Oppose 23.64% 269

Answered 1138
Skipped 124

M Strongly Support
= Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose

B Strongly Oppose




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

One or more of the following conditions could be impacted on the street selected
for a demonstration bikeway. We want to be mindful of the community’s priorities
as we select a preferred street.Please rank the following in order of importance to
you:

Safety for all street users 64.78% 677
Connectivity and comfort of facilities for people on bikes 9.90% 105
Travel time for people on buses 4.03% 42
Travel time for people in private vehicles 17.62% 185
On-street parking availability 4.29% 45
Curb-side loading/unloading space (for deliveries, rideshare pickup/d 2.81% 30
2 3 4 5
11.87% 124 9.09% 95 5.45% 57 5.65%
34.02% 361 15.17% 161 9.14% 97 9.43%
19.98% 208 35.25% 367 20.46% 213 13.83%
17.52% 184 14.10% 148 22.48% 236 17.24%
12.31% 129 11.93% 125 14.12% 148 25.57%
4.30% 46 14.31% 153 27.03% 289 26.47%
S 6 Total Score
59 3.16% 33 1045 5.15
100 22.34% 237 1061 3.59
144 6.44% 67 1041 3.61
181 11.05% 116 1050 3.63
268 31.77% 333 1048 2.60
283 25.07% 268 1069 2.55
Answered 1098
Skipped 164
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Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you agree that some tradeoffs to motor vehicle traffic flow and parking
convenience are acceptable to provide safe facilities for people who bike in
Downtown?

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 45.54% 506
Agree 16.56% 184
Neutral 6.66% 74
Disagree 9.18% 102
Strongly Disagree 22.05% 245

Answered 1111
Skipped 151

B Strongly Agree
Agree
Neutral
Disagree

B Strongly Disagree




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Who should bicycle facilities in Downtown Bellevue be designed to serve?

Answer Choices Responses
Strong and fearless cyclists only 11.60%
Most confident bike riders 21.24%
Most adults interested in riding a bike 38.68%
People of all ages and abilities, from children to older adults 28.48%
Answered
Skipped

B Strong and fearless cyclists only

= Most confident bike riders

[ Most adults interested in riding
a bike

B People of all ages and abilities,
from children to older adults

125
229
417
307
1078
184



Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Where do you think that people bicycling in Downtown Bellevue should ride?

Answer Choices Responses
On-street in a designated bike lane 69.10% 749
On-street in travel lanes shared with motor vehicles 17.44% 189
On the sidewalk sharing space with people walking 13.47% 146
Answered 1084
Skipped 178

B On-street in a designated bike
lane

On-street in travel lanes shared
with motor vehicles

B On the sidewalk sharing space
with people walking




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Would you like to learn more about the four candidate corridors and give us more
specific feedback about the design concepts and trade-offs being considered for each
of them? The additional questions will take about 10 minutes to complete.

Answer Choices Responses
Yes — Answer additional questions 58.88% 653
No — Skip corridor-specific questions 41.12% 456
Answered 1109
Skipped 153

M Yes — Answer additional
questions

B No — Skip corridor-specific
questions




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you support the idea of bike lanes on 108th Ave NE to improve safety for
people who bicycle?

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Support 64.11% 402
Somewhat Support 13.72% 86
Somewhat Oppose 5.90% 37
Strongly Oppose 16.27% 102
Please explain why or why not. 323

Answered 627

Skipped 635

m Strongly Support
= Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose

B Strongly Oppose




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

How useful would these new bike lanes be to help people on bikes get where they
want to go in or through Downtown Bellevue?

Answer Choices Responses

Very Useful 54.66% 340

Somewhat Usefu 24.92% 155

Not Useful 12.38% 77

| don't know 8.04% 50
Answered 622
Skipped 640

H Very Useful
= Somewhat Useful
W Not Useful

H | don't know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you feel that 108th Ave NE is a safe and comfortable street for people
bicycling today?

Answer Choices Responses

Yes — Very safe and comfortable 6.11% 38
Yes — Somewhat safe and comfortable 21.54% 134
No — Somewhat unsafe and uncomfortable 39.55% 246
No — Very unsafe and uncomfortable 22.67% 141
| don’t know 10.13% 63

Answered 622

Skipped 640

M Yes — Very safe and
comfortable

Yes — Somewhat safe and
comfortable

No — Somewhat unsafe and
uncomfortable

B No — Very unsafe and
uncomfortable

m | don’t know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

If implemented, do you think this demonstration bikeway would make it safer and
more comfortable to bike on 108th Ave NE?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes — Much safer and more comfortable 53.86% 335
Yes — Somewhat safer and more comfortable 27.17% 169
No difference 13.99% 87
| don’t know 4.98% 31
Answered 622
Skipped 640

M Yes — Much safer and more
comfortable

 Yes — Somewhat safer and
more comfortable

= No difference

H | don’t know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you think you would bike in Downtown Bellevue more often because of these
bike lanes?

Answer Choices Responses
Definitely Yes 38.59% 240
Probably Yes 22.83% 142
Probably Not 11.09% 69
Definitely Not 21.86% 136
| don't know 5.63% 35
Answered 622
Skipped 640

H Definitely Yes

1 Probably Yes
Probably Not

H Definitely Not

H | don't know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

When walking along 108th Ave NE, how comfortable are you with people on
bicycles sharing the sidewalk?

Answer Choices Responses

Very comfortable 9.65% 60
Somewhat comfortable 18.65% 116
Somewhat uncomfortable 30.71% 191
Very uncomfortable 33.92% 211
| don’t know 1.93% 12
| do not walk along 108th Ave NE 5.14% 32

Answered 622

Skipped 640

H Very comfortable

Somewhat comfortable

Somewhat uncomfortable

B Very uncomfortable

H | don’t know

B | do not walk along 108th Ave
NE




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

How would these changes to on-street parking impact your ability to get to the
places you want to go along 108th Ave NE?

Answer Choices Responses

Much Easier 4.21% 26
Somewhat Easier 4.69% 29
No Difference 51.94% 321
Somewhat More Difficult 10.84% 67
Much More Difficult 10.52% 65
| don’t know 6.47% 40
| do not drive along 108th Ave NE 11.33% 70

Answered 618

Skipped 644

B Much Easier

Somewhat Easier

No Difference

Somewhat More Difficult

B Much More Difficult

| don’t know

M | do not drive along 108th Ave
NE




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you support the idea of bike lanes on 106th Ave NE to improve safety for
people who bicycle?

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Support 46.82% 272
Somewhat Support 27.71% 161
Somewhat Oppose 7.40% 43
Strongly Oppose 18.07% 105
Please explain why or why not. 245

Answered 581

Skipped 681

B Strongly Support
= Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose

B Strongly Oppose




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

How useful would these new bike lanes be to help people on bikes get where they
want to go through Downtown Bellevue?

Answer Choices Responses

Very Useful 41.72% 242

Somewhat Usefu 36.72% 213

Not Useful 14.14% 82

| don't know 7.41% 43
Answered 580
Skipped 682

B Very Useful
= Somewhat Useful
W Not Useful

H | don't know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you think you would bike in Downtown Bellevue more often because of these
bike lanes?

Answer Choices Responses
Definitely Yes 28.01% 163
Probably Yes 26.98% 157
Probably Not 16.15% 94
Definitely Not 22.16% 129
| don't know 6.70% 39
Answered 582
Skipped 680

B Definitely Yes

1 Probably Yes
Probably Not

M Definitely Not

H | don't know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you feel that 106th Ave NE is a safe and comfortable street for people
bicycling today?

Answer Choices Responses

Yes — Very safe and comfortable 6.36% 37
Yes — Somewhat safe and comfortable 25.77% 150
No — Somewhat unsafe and uncomfortable 37.29% 217
No — Very unsafe and uncomfortable 19.24% 112
| don’t know 11.34% 66

Answered 582

Skipped 680

M Yes — Very safe and
comfortable

Yes — Somewhat safe and
comfortable

No — Somewhat unsafe and
uncomfortable

H No — Very unsafe and
uncomfortable

m | don’t know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

If implemented, do you think this demonstration bikeway would make it safer and
more comfortable to bike on 106th Ave NE?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes — Much safer and more comfortable 43.33% 250
Yes — Somewhat safer and more comfortable 33.80% 195
No difference 16.81% 97
| don’t know 6.07% 35
Answered 577
Skipped 685

M Yes — Much safer and more
comfortable

 Yes — Somewhat safer and
more comfortable

= No difference

m | don’t know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

When walking along 106th Ave NE, how comfortable are you with people on
bicycles sharing the sidewalk?

Answer Choices Responses

Very comfortable 8.76% 51
Somewhat comfortable 16.84% 98
Somewhat uncomfortable 29.04% 169
Very uncomfortable 34.02% 198
| don’t know 3.09% 18
| do not walk along 106th Ave NE 8.25% 48

Answered 582

Skipped 680

H Very comfortable

Somewhat comfortable

Somewhat uncomfortable

H Very uncomfortable

B | don’t know

B | do not walk along 106th Ave
NE




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

How would these changes to on-street parking impact your ability to get to the
places you want to go along 106th Ave NE?

Answer Choices Responses

Much Easier 3.62% 21
Somewhat Easier 4.83% 28
No Difference 49.14% 285
Somewhat More Difficult 11.03% 64
Much More Difficult 13.28% 77
| don’t know 5.00% 29
| do not drive along 106th Ave NE 13.10% 76

Answered 580

Skipped 682

B Much Easier

Somewhat Easier

No Difference

Somewhat More Difficult

H Much More Difficult

H | don’t know

M | do not drive along 106th Ave
NE




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you support the idea of bike lanes on Main St to improve safety for people who
bicycle?

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Support 54.11% 316
Somewhat Support 19.35% 113
Somewhat Oppose 7.36% 43
Strongly Oppose 19.18% 112
Please explain why or why not. 241

Answered 584

Skipped 678

B Strongly Support
 Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose

B Strongly Oppose




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

How useful would these new bike lanes be to help people on bikes get where they
want to go in or through Downtown Bellevue?

Answer Choices Responses

Very Useful 46.52% 267

Somewhat Usefu 28.75% 165

Not Useful 17.77% 102

| don't know 6.97% 40
Answered 574
Skipped 688

H Very Useful
= Somewhat Useful
H Not Useful

H | don't know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you think you would bike in Downtown Bellevue more often because of these
bike lanes?

Answer Choices Responses
Definitely Yes 31.50% 183
Probably Yes 22.20% 129
Probably Not 17.56% 102
Definitely Not 23.41% 136
| don't know 5.34% 31
Answered 581
Skipped 681

H Definitely Yes

1 Probably Yes
Probably Not

H Definitely Not

H | don't know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you feel that Main St is a safe and comfortable street for people bicycling
today?

Answer Choices Responses

Yes — Very safe and comfortable 6.04% 35
Yes — Somewhat safe and comfortable 16.06% 93
No — Somewhat unsafe and uncomfortable 36.96% 214
No — Very unsafe and uncomfortable 31.61% 183
| don’t know 9.33% 54

Answered 579

Skipped 683

M Yes — Very safe and
comfortable

Yes — Somewhat safe and
comfortable

No — Somewhat unsafe and
uncomfortable

H No — Very unsafe and
uncomfortable

m | don’t know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

If implemented, do you think this demonstration bikeway would make it safer and
more comfortable to bike on Main St?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes — Much safer and more comfortable 47.55% 272
Yes — Somewhat safer and more comfortable 29.02% 166
No difference 15.91% 91
| don’t know 7.52% 43
Answered 572
Skipped 690

M Yes — Much safer and more
comfortable

 Yes — Somewhat safer and
more comfortable

= No difference

m | don’t know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

When walking along Main St, how comfortable are you with people on bicycles sharing
the sidewalk?

Answer Choices Responses

Very comfortable 8.00% 46
Somewhat comfortable 13.39% 77
Somewhat uncomfortable 28.17% 162
Very uncomfortable 41.74% 240
| don’t know 1.91% 11
| do not walk along Main St 6.78% 39

Answered 575

Skipped 687

B Very comfortable
Somewhat comfortable
Somewhat uncomfortable

B Very uncomfortable

M [ don’t know

M | do not walk along Main St




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

How would these new on-street parking spaces impact your ability to get to the places
you want to go along Main Street?

Answer Choices Responses

Much Easier 7.27% 42
Somewhat Easier 14.53% 84
No Difference 42.91% 248
Somewhat More Difficult 7.96% 46
Much More Difficult 11.59% 67
| don’t know 5.19% 30
| do not drive along Main St 10.55% 61

Answered 578

Skipped 684

B Much Easier
Somewhat Easier
No Difference

Somewhat More Difficult

H Much More Difficult
m | don’t know

B | do not drive along Main St




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you support the idea of bike lanes on NE 2nd St to improve safety for people who
bicycle?

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Support 47.70% 270
Somewhat Support 27.03% 153
Somewhat Oppose 8.66% 49
Strongly Oppose 16.61% 94
Please explain why or why not. 208

Answered 566

Skipped 696

m Strongly Support
= Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose

B Strongly Oppose




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

How useful would these new bike lanes be to help people on bikes get where they
want to go in or through Downtown Bellevue?

Answer Choices Responses

Very Useful 40.04% 225

Somewhat Usefu 34.34% 193

Not Useful 17.62% 99

| don't know 8.01% 45
Answered 562
Skipped 700

B Very Useful
= Somewhat Useful
W Not Useful

H | don't know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you think you would bike in Downtown Bellevue more often because of these
bike lanes?

Answer Choices Responses
Definitely Yes 28.32% 160
Probably Yes 22.30% 126
Probably Not 19.12% 108
Definitely Not 23.89% 135
| don't know 6.37% 36
Answered 565
Skipped 697

B Definitely Yes

1 Probably Yes
Probably Not

M Definitely Not

H | don't know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

Do you feel that NE 2nd St is a safe and comfortable street for people

bicycling today?

Answer Choices Responses

Yes — Very safe and comfortable 6.26% 35
Yes — Somewhat safe and comfortable 22.72% 127
No — Somewhat unsafe and uncomfortable 39.00% 218
No — Very unsafe and uncomfortable 19.14% 107
| don’t know 12.88% 72

Answered 559

Skipped 703

M Yes — Very safe and

comfortable

Yes — Somewhat safe and
comfortable

No — Somewhat unsafe and
uncomfortable

B No - Very unsafe and

uncomfortable

m | don’t know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

If implemented, do you think this demonstration bikeway would make it safer and
more comfortable to bike on NE 2nd St?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes — Much safer and more comfortable 40.29% 224
Yes — Somewhat safer and more comfortable 34.71% 193
No difference 16.01% 89
| don’t know 8.99% 50
Answered 556
Skipped 706

M Yes — Much safer and more
comfortable

= Yes — Somewhat safer and
more comfortable

" No difference

H | don’t know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

When walking along NE 2nd St, how comfortable are you with people on

bicycles sharing the sidewalk?

Answer Choices Responses

Very comfortable 7.82%

Somewhat comfortable 16.34%

Somewhat uncomfortable 28.42%

Very uncomfortable 35.35%

| don’t know 3.02%

| do not walk along NE 2nd St 9.06%
Answered
Skipped

44
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160
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699

B Very comfortable
Somewhat comfortable
Somewhat uncomfortable

B Very uncomfortable

m | don’t know

M | do not walk along NE 2nd St




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

How would these changes to on-street parking impact your ability to get to the
places you want to go along NE 2nd St?

Answer Choices Responses

Much Easier 2.66% 15
Somewhat Easier 3.91% 22
No Difference 49.73% 280
Somewhat More Difficult 11.37% 64
Much More Difficult 11.55% 65
| don’t know 6.57% 37
| do not drive along NE 2nd St 14.21% 80

Answered 563

Skipped 699

B Much Easier
Somewhat Easier
No Difference
Somewhat More Difficult
H Much More Difficult

m | don’t know

M | do not drive along NE 2nd St




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

On which street would you prefer to see a demonstration bikeway installed in

20187
Answer Choices

108th Ave NE — Main St to NE 12th St 37.96%

106th Ave NE — Main St to NE 12th St 10.97%

Main St — Bellevue Way to 112th Ave 10.49%

NE 2nd St — Bellevue Way to 112th Ave 6.80%

Some Other Corridor 2.82%

None of the Above 22.52%

No Preference / | don’t know 8.45%
Answered
Skipped

Responses

391
113
108
70
29
232
87
1030
232

B 108th Ave NE — Main St to NE 12th St
106th Ave NE — Main St to NE 12th St

B Main St — Bellevue Way to 112th Ave

B NE 2nd St — Bellevue Way to 112th Ave
Some Other Corridor

B None of the Above

B No Preference /| don’t know




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

What is your age?

Answer Choices
Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75+

Responses

0.29%
1.95%
15.69%
24.85%
24.76%
22.22%
7.21%
3.02%
Answered
Skipped

20
161
255
254
228

74

31

1026
236

B Under 18

m18-24

[ 25-34

H 35-44

W 45-54
55-64

H65-74

W75+




Downtown Demonstration Bikeway Project Survey

| identify my gender as...
Answer Choices Responses

Male 62.06% 638

Female 32.39% 333

Transgender 0.58% 6

Gender Non-Conforming 0.49% 5

Prefer Not To Answer 4.47% 46
Answered 1028
Skipped 234

H Male
H Female
m Transgender
Gender Non-Conforming

M Prefer Not To Answer
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